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Sent: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 09:32:48 -0400 P B | \‘\
From: "Goodman, Mary Beth" <goodmanmb@state.gov> | <~ 1 '
To: "Sakhleh, N|cola (FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas. usda g’oﬁ> "Dunn, Edward A" | 1y
<dunnea2@state.gov>, "Simon, Jessica L" <S|monjl@§ta;e—gov> "Lebson, Eric M." ! P

<eric_m._lebson@nss.eop.gov>, "Chaudhary, ShamjlaN." <shamila_n. chaudhary@nss ebp gov>
"Tien, John K." <john_k._tien@nss.eop. gov> *Pattérson, Anne W" <pattersonaw2@state gpv> by
"Rugglero Frank J" <rugg|erofj@stategev ] .
| I"Mﬁench Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gongalez \
Francisco J" <gonzalezfj@state. gpv> michael. tﬂynn@afghan swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil,
]"Smith, Gayle E." <gayle_e._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Shah, Rajiv \
(AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve" '\
<steve kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY" <paul.hu|ley@osd.mil>, "thodes,
Benjamin J." <benjamin_j._rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, "Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usaid.gov>,

1

|

A

\'Thier, Alex (Office of Afghahnistan and
Pakistan Affairs)" <jthier@usaid.gov> | I

|

L
Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state.gov>, "Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov>, "Lendgrking,
Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>,

] elizabeth_shortino@do .treas.gov,
"Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov>\ —
\"Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD

PA" <eligabeth.robbins@osd.mil>,l
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\"Catlin, Steve(DCHA/OFDA)" <scatlin@usai¢'_go;v>
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(DCHA/FFEP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers Stanley S." <‘stanley S. byers@nsspop

|"Juarez, M}bhelle (DCHA/FFP)" <mjuarez@usaid. b0v>' I''sham, Erooke-

bv>, |

| 1

osd.watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle" dmlchelfe karch@jfc.bices.org>, "Haq, Nayyera '

<hagn@state.gov> |

1

]'Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and

Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usa|dgov> "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanistah and|Pakistan Affa|rs)

<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affar['s)"

<sstajka@usaid.gov> |

7 1
/ I
! ]

/ |

"Smith, Dana S" <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gov>,

(OES)" <wiluszdc@state. gov>’"KeppIer Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and F'ak|stc

<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov>,

"Wilusz, Daniel C
n Affairs)"

derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace.gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk" <ddljkerman
"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov> |

] DLL-CETAD-PO <dll-cetad-po@usace.army.mil> Jah"les schear@osd.mil,

usaid.gov>,
"Nawab, Ahmed E"

<nawabae@state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto" <rodriguezab@state.gov>, "Benton, David C"
<bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead, Van E" <reidheadve @state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>,

"Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state_gov>, "Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA"
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<christopher perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA" <margaret. ms@osd mil>, !Rtggs
William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOW o <W|Illam riggs@jiowc.osis.gov>, "Gatlg /Paul CIV | h
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <paul.gallo@jioc.osis. gov>, "Elliott, Derek G LTG ‘(,JSéTRATCOM/JIOV\{C '
<derek. elhott@powc osis.gov> | A | ..
| /Y I

"Lowe, Matthew D" <lowemd@state.gov>, "Pelofsky, Eric J' <pelofsky f@éiate gov=>, I
\iames Jonston@osd mil, "Deulus,Danie) " <deulusd[@sﬁ ate. gov|> PA

PO Group <papo@state.gov>\ s 7/ /

Eir : ‘ |
i

| "Mercado, Douglas E"fmeréadode@state gov>, "Caryl Jeffre;ynJ"
<caryjj@state.gov>, "George, Brian J" <georgebj@state,gov>/ ""Schwhrtz, Nancy" <"/o= eop/ou epcﬁhange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">, "K05|ak Steve"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn= repi’p|entsfcn stevek05|ak53218748" "Fﬁ’hodesl “
Benjamin J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative grogfa / "
/en=recipients/cn=benjaminj.rhodes66704772">, "Tien, John K." <"/o =eop/ou=exchange aqmmrstfalllve
group /cn=recipients/cn=johnk tien42776452">, "Lebsdn Eric M <"/o=eop/ou=exchange admmlsitratlve
group /cn=recipients/cn=ericm.lebson571 421’51"> ,Smlth Gay,le E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn= ga,ylee smlm74755514" , "Chaudhary, Shamila N." I
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group lcn—fec|p|ents/ch shamﬂan chaudhary332187|75" "By,ers
Stanley S." <"/o=eop/ou= exchange admlnlstratyle group lcr}—remplents/cn stanleys. byer35%272374h>
Cc: "Melia, Allison A." <allisod_a._melia@nss.eop.gov>, "Lenderking, Timothy A" | Y
<lenderkmgta@state gov>, "Lute,lf)ouglas B <lute_d@ngs.eop.gov>, david.sedney@osd. i, Iy
1 ]"Muench, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Feldman,:Dani | P
<feldmandf@state gov>, "Singh, Vikram 4" <smghv1@stéte gov>, "Misko, Sean A" <m|skosa@st;e §0v>
"Shah, RajIV (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid. goé> "Gilbert, Stpphanle S" <g|lbertss@state gov>, "McCan n”
Emily IVI <emily m. mccartan@omb/eop gov> | :
| _ "Ruggiero, Frak J" <ruggierofj@state.gov>, "Reiner, F’h|l|p J Cﬂ\/
OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY" <james. coffman@osd mil>,
"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lund berg, Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov>| "Prossell
Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>, "Meier, Michagl W' <meiermw@state.gov>, ™
| ]"Flohr, Amy K" <flohrak@state.gov>, "Chang, Benjaﬁﬂn"
<benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer, Michael A." <michael_a. _hammer@nss.eop.gov>,
"Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <cmullaney@usaid.gov=>, "Bever, James,
(Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" I
<chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" <rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV 1
OSD POLICY" <michael.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith, Barbara" <barbara_j._smith@nss.eop.gov>, 1
"Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.gov>, "Hayes, Jeff W." ""
<jeff_w._hayes@nss.eop.gov>, "Trout, Cliff" <clifton_b._trout@nss.eop.gov>, "Chase, Cynthia" i
<cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert_t._pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/A{y"
<sureichle@usaid.gov>,{ I;,

: L]

| "Broughton, Christopher N." |
<christopher_n._broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r._jensen@nss.eop.gov>, "Bilyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigilip,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"
<james.reeves@osd.mil> |
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, "Falk Curtin, Edna F."
<edna_f._curtin@omb.eop.gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
len=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">, "Curtin, Edna F." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=ednaf.curtin85152517">, "McCartan, Emily M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=emilym.mccartan38628747">, "Pratt, Robert T."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=robertt pratt17283652">, "Hammer,
Michael A." <"/fo=eopfou=exchange administrative group
len=recipients/cn=michaela.hammerb3253453">, "Hayes, Jeff W." <"/o=eopfou=exchange administrative




group /cn=recipients/cn=jeffw_hayes23027041"> "Chang, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=benjaminchang23246474">, "Lute, Douglas E."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=luted54250576">, "Chase, Cynthia"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cynthiachase51201885">, "Broughton,
Christopher N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=christophern.broughton54115167">, "Nusraty, Temim H." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=temimh.nusraty36331414">  "Smith, Barbara J."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barbaraj.smith22137603">, "Trout, Clifton
B." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cliftonb.trout21147461">, "Melia,
Allison A" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=allisona.melia65230770">,
"Jensen, Robert R." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group

/cn=recipients/cn=robertr jensen46213233">

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Fantastic news! Could USDA provide some details on this so that we can prepare a press release?

Thanks-
Mary Beth
TR P3/b(3) I 10 USC 130b
From: Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS) [mailto:Nicola.Sakhleh@fas. usda gov]/ > !
Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:27 AM - s "\

To: Dunn, Edward A; Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary,_ Sba-m’Ta N.; Tien, John K.; PattersonlAnneW
Ruggiero, Frank J; Michael. LeFever@|bab afcent. af. mil; Nagata Michael; Muench San@ra\M, Gonzalez,
Francisco J; m|chael t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil; Rugg.*ero Frank J; dawd sedney@osd mil;
| | Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA);
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rbodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFIjA, Allen,

Ve . \

" v

\'_I'h|er, A’fex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Af'fa|rs), \
Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderkingy

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.ggv; Schwartz, Nancy;
| | Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov; Ruggiero,
Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);
Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA;

Catlin,
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; I . . Hkori{:, Dale
(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/IEIE % I | " R
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov;]| K ' ! :
osd.watch@osd. mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Nayye;’a [ Dodghpn,‘l

Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affa|rs), Truong, Joseph (Offi ceLof Afghanistan and

Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanfstan and Pakisfan Affairs); | I

'
/ |Sm|th Dana, S Ratney, Michael A; W|[usz. Dan|el C

(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghams‘tan and Pakistarl Affairs); Grimes, Patricia; CH- UQ)C

HQO2; DLL-CETAD-PO; James. Schear@o

il: Derek.Mitchell@osd.mil; Wallace.Gregson@dsd. m|I,l

Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W; Sha)wn hester@pentago .af.mil; Nawab Ahmed E; Ro!jngluez,,
Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT Pak@ofda gov; Reidhead, Van = FtZSImmOHS John | 1
(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CI\/O D POLICY; Bommer, Ashley F; Perrine, Christopher MlMA]

OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA

iggs, William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Gallo, Paul

vy

USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Derek:G LAC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC;|

[

4 [

|
[ Lowe, Matthew D; Pelofsky, Erig J; '
james. jonston@osd. mil; Cprrell Eric C CDR JCS DOM PACG; Deulu s}

Daniel L; PA PO Group; Brigham /

Daniel L;}

] Deu[uls

I ’ Mercado, Douglas E; ICary,

Jeffrey J; George, Brian ]

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderkmg, Ti mothy A; Lute, Douglas E.; david.sedney@osd.mil;

!

1
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Giibert StephanieS McCartan Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.;]

|
Muench, Sandra M; Fel'dman Daniel F; Singh, VkramJ Misko, Seah
I

Ruggiero, Frank J; Lenderklnb Timothy A; Reiner, Phiiip J CIV OSD

Meier, Michael W;]

JFlohr, Amy K; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang,

|
I .
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, quen B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E; |
|

Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever,

James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia,
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.;
Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); |

L

| sbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov;\




JAddabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, Christopher N.;

Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga( DCHA/OFDA), Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, John, CIV, OSD-

POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) 0SD PQLICY;|
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call =-J uesday, September 14 @ 1000 I%DT

Addabbo,

USDA just signed a Food for Progress grant with Winrock mter’national to provide rougihly 20,900 MT

of oil. * . l
= ~ 1

Regards, M I
Nicola David Sakhleh

Nicola David Sakhleh P3/b(3) | 10 USC 130b
Senior Analyst y: ;
Food Assistance Division &£ |
Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Department of Agrfwltule II
Office of Capacity Building and Development PN '
1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400 P ‘ !
Washington, D.C. 20024 g ’ |

/

Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228 P . -
Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 ’ ./ l

From: Dunn, Edward A [mailto: DunnEA2@state4gov] ,/ I|
Sent: Friday, September 10, 2010 10:04 AM ,- / '
To: Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary, Shamlla M.f Tien, Johry,K.; Patterson, Anne W; Ruggiero, FranklJ;
| e ___|Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez, Francisco J

michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army,niil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david.sedney@osd.mil;

Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Ra][V (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/

Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA

Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs);‘

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz, Nancy;

JElizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov; |

Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);
Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA;

+Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking,
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_,' ! | [ o lS‘koric, Dale
(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Ishany Brooke (DCHA/FFP); I | .
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; Garner, Cheryl L:US Maj USAFCJIOC-A Intel'LNG; |
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Ngﬂ(yéra;l J | j | JDooghan,

airs); Truong, Joseph (Officg of Afghanistan and
airs);\ |

Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan

Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan
o l I ]
,I N |Smith, Dana S; Ratfley, Michaal A; Wilusz, Daniel C
(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Ajghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Grimes, Patricia; CE-UOC
HQO02; DLL-CETAD-PO; James.Schear@uosdgmil; Derek.MitchéII@osd.miﬂ; Wallace.Gregson@osd.mil;
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W; [__" g Jsakhleh, NiEcoIa (FAS); Nawab,
Ahmed E; Rodriguez, Alberto; Bentor),' D@M’d C; RMT_Pak@pfda.gov; Iﬂeidhead, Van E; Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel,CIV OSD POLICY; Bommer, Ashley F; Perrine, Christopher M
MAJ OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA; Riggs, Williarh S LTC USSTRATCOM/IIOWC; Gallo, Paul

CIV USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Perek G LTC USSTRATC,bM/JIOWC; '

"y + [Lowe, Matthew D; Pel:bfsky, Enc J;

. ! | Deulus,
Daniel L; PA PO GrouE':| A ! ' Deulus,
Daniel L; Ly I | Mercado, Dbuglas E; Cary,

& = 7
Jeffrey J; George, Brian J I, |

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, Timothy A; Lute, Dougla
| 7~ |Muench, Sandra M; Fdl

siE; david.sedney@osd.rr{il;
dman, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Misko, Sean

A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpert, Stephanie S; McCartan, 'Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; I

| JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderkir;(g

, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD

POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Kgren B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;

Meier, Michael W; |

|Flohr, Amy K; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang,

Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever,
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia,



Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt Robert T.; -
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Reichle, Susan (PPL/AAY; [

1

/

POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;]

Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.
Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Colleagues:

] Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughtori, Christopher N.;
Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, Jghn, CIV, OSD-

Addabbo,

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.

Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Tuesday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at

(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Tuesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around on

Monday, September 13.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906

DunnEA2 @state.gov

SBU
This email is UNCLASSIFIED.




